# OP \$65.00 2285083

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371143

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent		10/30/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CTC Casting Technologies, Inc., now known as Shipston Aluminum Technologies (Indiana), Inc.
Street Address:	363 Exeter Road
City:	Hampton
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03842
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2285083	HI CAST
Registration Number:	1815305	HI CAST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7349302488

**Email:** ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (CTC 2007) - R 3663, F 579#page1.tif source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (CTC 2007) - R 3663, F 579#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0495

900352264

source=Release of Secuirty Interest in Trademarks (CTC 2007) - R 3663, F 579#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0496 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** 

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this

30th day of October, 2015, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by

merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of CTC CASTING

TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Termination Agreement dated as of October 30, 2015

among Agent, Company and certain affiliates of Company party thereto (the "Termination Agreement")

and that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated November 9, 2007,

executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on November 16, 2007, at Reel 3663, Frame 0579 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii)

terminates and releases its liens on and security interests in the Collateral, as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement including without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under the Trademark Security

Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

3828016.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0497

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent

By: <u>Al</u> Name: 1/4/bear Rays) Its: austral Synty

[Signature Page to Trade**TRADEMARK** 2007]

**REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0498** 

# SCHEDULE A

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
None		

# LIST OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark <u>Application</u>	Jurisdiction	Application/ Serial Number	Application <u>Date</u>
Hi Cast	USPTO	2285083	
Hi Cast	USPTO	1815305	
Casting Technology	USPTO	None	

3828016.2

**RECORDED: 01/29/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0499